TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Declaration Confirming Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Sirrom Capital Corporation		09/27/2013	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nationwide Vision Center, P.C.	
Street Address:	220 North McKemy	
City:	Chandler	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85226	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1543021	NATIONWIDE VISION CENTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6023826070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 6023826321

Email: tkomaromy@swlaw.com, dmier@swlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Todd Komaromy Snell & Wilmer L.L.P.
Address Line 1: 400 E Van Buren, One Arizona Center
Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-2202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	59032.00003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd P. Komaromy	
Signature:	/Todd Р. Komaromy/	
Date:	09/27/2013	

Total Attachments: 3

source=NWVC_DCRSI#page1.tif source=NWVC_DCRSI#page2.tif source=NWVC_DCRSI#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005119 FRAME: 0440

\$40,00 154302

DECLARATION CONFIRMING RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Declaration Confirming Release of Security Interest regarding a security interest in the Trademark (as defined below), dated as of September 2, 2013 (the "Declaration"), is made by NATIONWIDE VISION CENTER, P.C., an Arizona professional corporation ("Nationwide") as follows:

WHEREAS, **SIRROM CAPITAL CORPORATION** ("Sirrom") previously provided certain financing arrangements to Nationwide pursuant to which Sirrom made loans or other financial accommodations to Nationwide (the "**Obligations**").

WHEREAS, in order to secure the Obligations, Nationwide granted to Sirrom a security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in the trademark as more particularly described on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademark"), and recorded such security interest with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 8, 1999 at Reel/Frame No. 1858/0576 (the "Notice of Security Interest").

WHEREAS, Nationwide hereby confirms that all Obligations owing to Sirrom have been paid in full, and Sirrom has released all liens in connection with the Obligations, including its security interest in the Trademark as set forth in the Notice of Security Interest.

WHEREAS, Sirrom is no longer in existence, and therefore, is unable to provide a signed Release of Security Interest in connection with the Notice of Security Interest to file with the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing the release of Sirrom's security interest in the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, Nationwide hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the declaration hereby given.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

\\NORTHVA - 038555/000004 - 583277 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005119 FRAME: 0441 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Declaration to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

NATIONWIDE VISION CENTER, P.C.

Name: Al Bernstein

Title: Chief Operating Officer

[Signature Page to Declaration]

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Description	Country	Application Number	Filed	Registration Number	Registration Date	Status
NATIONWIDE VISION CENTER	United States of America	73686741	9/28/1987	1543021	6/6/1989	Registered

\\NORTHVA - 038555/000004 - 583277 v1

RECORDED: 09/27/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005119 FRAME: 0443